1
®
ISL6292
FN9105.3Data Sheet December 2003
Li-ion/Li Polymer Battery Charger
The ISL6292 is an integrated single-cell Li-ion or Li- polymer
battery charger capable of operating with an input voltage as
low as 2.4V. This charger is designed to work with various

• Technical Brief TB389 “PCB Land Pattern Design and
Surface Mount Guidelines for QFN Packages”
Ordering Information
PART # (NOTE) TEMP. RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL6292-1CR3 -20 to 70 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3
ISL6292-1CR3-T 10 Ld 3x3 DFN Tape and Reel
ISL6292-2CR3 -20 to 70 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3
ISL6292-2CR3-T 10 Ld 3x3 DFN Tape and Reel
ISL6292-1CR4 -20 to 70 16 Ld 4x4 QFN L16.4x4
ISL6292-1CR4-T 16 Ld 4x4 QFN Tape and Reel
ISL6292-2CR4 -20 to 70 16 Ld 4x4 QFN L16.4x4
ISL6292-2CR4-T 16 Ld 4x4 QFN Tape and Reel
ISL6292-1CR5 -20 to 70 16 Ld 5x5 QFN L16.5x5B
ISL6292-1CR5-T 16 Ld 5x5 QFN Tape and Reel
ISL6292-2CR5 -20 to 70 16 Ld 5x5 QFN L16.5x5B
ISL6292-2CR5-T 16 Ld 5x5 QFN Tape and Reel
ISL6292EVAL1 Evaluation Board for the 3x3 DFN Package Part.
ISL6292EVAL2 Evaluation Board for the 4x4 QFN Package Part.
NOTE: " Z " Suffix: Intersil Lead Free products employ special lead
free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100%
matte tin plate termination finish, which is compatible with both SnPb
and lead free soldering operations. Intersil Lead Free products are
MSL classified at lead free peak reflow temperatures that meet or
exceed the lead free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J Std-020B.
Add a “Z” to the end of the part # above for lead-free packages, e.g.,
“ISL6292-1CR3Z-T” is the part # for the lead-free ISL6292-1CR3-T.
Pinouts
ISL6292 (16 LEAD QFN)
TOP VIEW
ISL6292 (10 LEAD DFN)
TOP VIEW
1